INDEX
Actuators
Features  860
Handling instructions and precautions  863
Specifications  867
Precautions 869
Diagram of inner circuits 869
Order codes  870

旧版 15
03_2016
Order codes (counter, humidity correction unit)
●Counter
Input, output, communication cable
 Blank : None
 3LD : 3000 mm [118 in]
 5LD : 5000 mm [197 in]
Mounting parts
 Blank : None
 B : With mounting bracket
 P : With panel mount parts
Power cable (included)
 Blank : None
 3LE : 3000 mm [118 in]
 5LE : 5000 mm [197 in]
Protective front cover Note
 Blank : No protective front cover
 C : With protective front cover
ZMC1 -- - --
Sensor head junction cable Note
● ZMK1
Cable length
3L: 3000 mm [118 in]
5L: 5000 mm [197 in]
Counter power supply junction cable Note
● ZMK2
Cable length
3L: 3000 mm [118 in]
5L: 5000 mm [197 in]
Humidity correction unit junction cable Note
● ZMK3
Cable length
3L: 3000 mm [118 in]
5L: 5000 mm [197 in]
■Additional parts (sold separately)
● PSU-BR
Counter mounting bracket
● PM100
Parts for counter panel mount Counter protective front cover
● KB100
● FS1U-4M
Mini clamp wire mount plug
(For sensor head, counter power supply)
● FS1U-3M
Mini clamp wire mount plug
(For humidity correction unit)
Note:  Protective front cover can be selected only if
panel mount parts are selected.  The protective
front cover alone cannot be mounted on the
counter.
Note: Each junction cable is delivered unconnected. Connect them following the instructions on pages 863 and 864.
(FS1U-4M included)
●Humidity correction unit
ZMH1
(FS1U-3M included)
2駆動機器図面
エアシリンダ 三校
874
旧版 16
03_2016
Dimensions mm [in]  Stroke sensor compatible mini guide slider
D
31.5 [1.24]
C
(1